
RESEARCH AFFAIRS  
24887 Taylor Street, Suites 201 & 202, Loma Linda 92354      d/Revised October 6, 2015 

NAME	/	POSITION	 EXTENSION	 FAX	 EMAIL	
RESEARCH AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATION | 909-558-8544 
Anthony J. Zuccarelli, PhD, Associate Vice President (Rm. 201N) 42772 80244 azuccarelli@llu.edu 
Michael A. Kirby, PhD, Associate Vice President (Rm. 201M) 88117 80244 mkirby@llu.edu 
Barry L. Taylor, PhD, Director of Assigned Projects 81366 80244 bltaylor@llu.edu 
Cindy Dickson, MBA, Pre-Award Grant Analyst 44571 80244 cdickson@llu.edu 
Dorothy Messer, Executive Assistant to the VPRA (Rm. 201G) 88544 80244 dmesser@llu.edu 
Sherie Donahue, MS, CRA, Electronic Research Specialist 83911 80244 sdonahue@llu.edu 
Wesley James, MA, MPH, Accreditation Coordinator 44018 80244 wjames@llu.edu 
Students: Mariel Camiling, Antonio Fields, Brittney Freese  87460/81712 80244 rastudent@llu.edu 
    
CLINICAL TRIAL CENTER | 909-558-5830   
CAPE COD-DOVER BUILDING, 11374 MOUNTAIN VIEW, SUITE C, LOMA LINDA 

   

Lila Dalton, RN, CCRP, Director of Operation 55821 66087 ldalton@llu.edu 
Amy Casey, MBA, CRCP, Associate Director of Operations 55822 66087 acasey@llu.edu 
Amanda Pfister, Financial Assistant  55829 66087 apfister@llu.edu 
Andrea Pinto, MPH, CCRP, Clinical Research Coordinator 55826 66087 apinto@llu.edu 
Brenda Gonzalez, LVN, Research Nurse – LVN 1 55828 66087 BREGonzalez@llu.edu 
Jennifer Ceballos, Administrative Secretary  55830 66087 jceballos@llu.edu 
John “Rob” Loor, BS, Regulatory Coordinator 55831 66087 JLoor@llu.edu 
Judy Gates, RN, MPH, CDE, CCRP, Research Coordinator  55830 66087 jgates@llu.edu 
Luis Garcia, Senior Financial Analyst  55824 66087 luagarcia@llu.edu 
Melissa Rundquist, LVN, CCRP, Research Nurse 55825 66087 MRundquist@llu.edu 
Samantha Sherwood, LVN, Research Nurse – LVN 1 55827 66087 SSherwood@llu.edu 
Zeresh King, Clinical Research Coordinator   55823 66087 zking@llu.edu 
    
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT | 909-558-4589    
Aleta Savage, MBA, CRA, Director (Rm. 202B) 87679 80199 asavage@llu.edu 
Stacey Moya, MBA, CRA, Associate Director (Rm. 202A) 49407 80199 smoya@llu.edu 
Trina Beckwith, MBA, CRA, Associate Director (Rm. 202C) 87821 80199 tbeckwith@llu.edu 
Elaine Moya, MBA, CRA, Financial Analyst 43944 80199 emoya@llu.edu 
Ella Christiansen, MBA, CRA, Financial Analyst 87822 80199 ellachristiansen@llu.edu 
Jayson French, MBA, Financial Analyst 87569 80199 jfrench@llu.edu 
Jessica Portillo, MBA, CRA, Financial Analyst 87820 80199 jportillo@llu.edu 
Kim Askew, MBA, Financial Analyst 87819 80199 kaskew@llu.edu 
Robin Bailey, Coordinator, Research Financial Management 44589 80199 rbailey@llu.edu  
Sylvia Campos, Contract Analyst 43947 80199 scampos@llu.edu  
Student:  42873 80199 rafmstudents@llu.edu 
 

RESEARCH INTEGRITY | 909-558-8166 
Janice Quick-Wolfe, CCRP, CHRC, Director (Rm. 201F) 88166 80577 jquick@llu.edu 
JR Krausz, JD CIP, CCRP, Research Education Program Manager (Rm. 202H) 87463 80577 jrkrausz@llu.edu 
Sandra Figueroa, rCOI Administrative Assistant  85794 80577 sfigueroa@llu.edu 
Tonya Hamilton, LPN, BSc, Research Compliance Auditor  49408 80577 thamilton@llu.edu 
Student: Nicole Castillo 81715 80577 npcastillo@llu.edu 
    
RESEARCH PROTECTION PROGRAMS | 909-558-4531    
Linda G. Halstead, MA, Director (Rm. 202K) 43570 80131 lhalstead@llu.edu 
Obed B. Rutebuka, PhD, MSPH, CPIA, Associate Director (Rm. 202M) 87130 80131 orutebuka@llu.edu 
Anuradha Diekmann, MPH, CCRP, Institutional Review Board Analyst 86215 80131 adiekmann@llu.edu 
Christine Peña, Administrative Secretary 44531 80131 cepena@llu.edu 
Deborah Rodman, Coordinator -  Investigator’s Help Desk 43042 80131 dyoderrodman@llu.edu  
Susan O. Fajardo, Specialist  -  Reviewer’s  Help Desk 42448 80131 RPP@llu.edu 
Student: Brenda Gonzalez-Guerrero, Dhevie Saragih 45180 80131  
    

TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER | 909-558-7184 
Eric Gosink, PhD, Director (Rm. 201B) 87184 80131 egosink@llu.edu 
Tracy Lozano, Administrative Assistant 44831 80131 tlozano@llu.edu 
    
    
Break Room 81719   
East Conference Room (Rm. 202F) (Direct Dial: 909-558-8381) 88381   
Long Term Storage (Rm. 202G) 81718   
Main Conference Room (Rm. 201P)(Direct Dial: 909-558-7188) 87188   
North Conference Room  81717   
Research Protection Programs Conference Area 81714   
Work Room 81713   
 


